
 

 

Yorkshire Cycling Federation 
 

Yorkshire Cycling Federation Points Competitions 2024. 
Yorkshire Cycling Federation Points Competition is open to all riders of YCF affiliated clubs.  

Best 6 positions for each rider, from all events below. 
Separate tables for Men(Open) & Women.  

5 events minimum qualification to achieve placing in top 3 positions 
 

Saturday 16-Mar-24 Yorkshire Cycling Federation V212 10 miles 

Saturday 20-Apr-24 Otley CC (Women) V212 10 miles 

Saturday 20-Apr-24 Otley CC (Men - Open) V212 10 miles 

Sunday 28-Apr-24 Vive le Velo V433 25 miles 

Sunday 19-May-24 Ravensthorpe CC V910 10 miles 

Sunday  26-May-24 East Bradford CC V221 15 miles 

Saturday 01-Jun-24 Yorkshire Road Club V235 25 miles 

Saturday 13-Jul-24 YCF (Andy Wilson) V151 50 miles 

Sunday 28-Jul-24 Seacroft Wheelers V518 10 miles 

Saturday 10-Aug-24 Yorkshire Cycling Federation V235 25 miles 

Saturday 17-Aug-24 Yorkshire Road Club V235 25 miles 

Saturday 14-Sep-24 Harrogate Nova CC V212 10 miles 

Sunday 15-Sep-24 Yorkshire Road Club V9916 5 miles HC 
Above events are Open to members of any CTT Affiliated Club, but only members of YCF Affiliated Clubs will score 

points. 

Yorkshire Cycling Federation Road Bike Competition (Non-Aero) 
Yorkshire Cycling Federation Road Bike Competition is open to all riders of CTT affiliated clubs.  

Best 5 positions for each rider, from all events below. 
Separate tables for Men (Open) & Women.  

Please note: there is only one “Road Bike” event listed in Yorks DC this year, but with the current CTT entry system 
riders can enter any event and select type of machine from drop-down list on the entry page – viz.road bike, TT bike,  or 

trike. Placings will be taken from the official CTT result where type of machine will be indicated. 

Saturday 16-Mar-24 Yorkshire Cycling Federation  V212 10 miles 

Friday 29-Mar-24 City RC (Hull) V714 10 miles 

Saturday 04-May-24 Yorks Coast Clarion V461 20 miles 

Sunday 19-May-24 Ravensthorpe CC V910 10 Miles 

Thursday 23-May-24 Halifax Imperial Whs V915 10 miles 

Sunday 02-Jun-24 Selby CC V511 10 miles 

Sunday 28-Jul-24 Seacroft Wheelers V518 10 miles 

Saturday 14-Sep-24 Harrogate Nova V212 10 miles  

Sunday 29-Sep-24 Bramley Wheelers V236/1 25 miles 
 

Specification for “Road Bike” in accordance with CTT restrictions applied to “non-aero” events, CTT Regulation 29(a)(b). 
The Road Bike can possess drop, or straight handlebars: no tri-bars, clip-on bars, or Spinaci type bars are allowed; no 

disc wheels; both front & rear wheels must have at least 12 spokes each; the maximum rim depth allowed is 90mm.  
Helmets used in Road Bike category events must not cover the ears or have a tear drop/pointy style “tail”, any helmet 

vents must not be covered or blocked. The helmet must not have been altered or had any element added or removed in 
terms of design or form, but may be used as the manufacturer intended (e.g. sliding vents). It is prohibited to add a 

detachable cover to a helmet. The composition of the helmet material and its surface condition are not subject to any 
regulations. However, additions to the helmet are not allowed (cover, tape etc). 

 
follow us on Facebook. 


